Intelligent Feedback Unit
SISTO-SK-i
For Linear Valves
Stroke: Up to 60 mm
Type Series Booklet
Legal information/Copyright
Type Series Booklet SISTO-SK-i
All rights reserved. The contents provided herein must neither be distributed, copied, reproduced, edited or

SISTO-SK-i.310
8676.82
Ordering key
Table 4: Ordering key
Ordering example: SK-i. 3 1 0 24 0M 30 00 01
Product generation 3 | | | | | |
Housing material | | | | | |
Plastic 1 | | | | |
Interface | | | | |
24 V 24 | | | |
IO-Link IO | | | |
Control | | | |
0 MV 0M | | |
1 MV (SF/OF) 1M | | |
2 MV (AZ) 2M | | |
Size | | |
Standard (stroke: 30 mm) 30 | |
High (stroke: 60 mm) 60 | |
Approval | |
EU 00 |
Mounting options
SISTO-C LAP.520 MD 30 - MD 65 01
SISTO-C LAP.520 MD 92- MD 115 K100 02
SISTO-C LAP.520 MD 115 K160 03
SISTO-C LAP.520 MD 168 04
SISTO-C LAP.520 MD 202 05
2 Expected to be available from the third quarter of 2025
Intelligent Actual-position Feedback Unit
Intelligent Actual-position Feedback Unit for Linear Valves
6 SISTO-SK-i.310
86
76
.5
/6
-E
N
Technical data of SISTO-SK-i.310 24 V
Table 5: Electrical data of SISTO-SK-i.310 24 V
Characteristic Value
Electrical connection 8-pin M12 round plug connector
Supply voltage [V] 24 +/- 10 %
Current input [mA] 80
Duty ratio 100 %
Digital outputs 24 V, max. 100 mA, short-circuit-proof
▪ Open
▪ Closed
▪ Fault
Digital inputs 24 V, low: 0 - 3 V, high: 18 - 24 V
▪ Remote initialisation
Table 6: Pin assignment of SISTO-SK-i.310 24 V
Connector Pin Assignment
1 + 24 V
2 DO Open3)
3 0 V
4 DO Closed3)
5 DI Teach-in4)
6 DI Solenoid valve4)5)
7 DO Fault3)
8 Not used
Technical data of SISTO SK-i.310 IO-Link
Table 7: Electrical data of SISTO-SK-i.310 IO-Link 6)
Characteristic Value
Electrical connection 5-pin M12 round plug connector
Port class A
Supply voltage [V] 24 (+/-25 %)
Specification IO-Link V1.1.3
Duty ratio 100 %
Table 8: Pin assignment of SISTO-SK-i.310 IO-Link 6)
Connector Pin Assignment
1 +24 V
2 Not used
3 GND
4 C/Q IO-Link
5 Not used
3 Binary output